

Press Release Habitat Store Grand Opening

June 14, 2018 | 11:00 ÅM 317 W. Huntington Ave., Jonesboro, AR

May 30, 2018: Habitat for Humanity of Greater Jonesboro is opening a Habitat Store in Jonesboro to help support its mission. Habitat for Humanity, a nonprofit organization, provides homeownership opportunities to individuals and families in need. Proceeds from the Habitat Store will help expand Habitat's impact allowing the affiliate to do even more in our community.

The Habitat Store will be open to the public on Thursday and Friday, noon to 5 pm, and Saturday, 9 AM to 5 PM. The store inventory consists of donated items, including building materials, appliances, furniture, home décor, and more. Micheal Sullivan, Executive Director of Habitat for Humanity of Greater Jonesboro, encourages the community to donate items to the store. "Whether you are a contractor or a do-it-yourselfer, the Habitat Store is a perfect place to donate your left-over materials or items you no longer need. Every donation is tax deductible and will help keep items out of the landfill."

Habitat for Humanity has over 800 Stores nationwide, and this will be the first Habitat Store in Jonesboro. Tommie Faulkner, Habitat Store Manager says, "We are excited to get started, but to be a success, we need frequent donors and a few more core volunteers to help operate the store." Those interested in donating or volunteering can contact 870-203-9898 or sign-up online at www.JonesboroHabitat.com. Habitat offers a pick-up service for donors who need it.

The Grand Opening is scheduled for June 14, 2018, 11 AM, at 317 W. Huntington Ave., Jonesboro, AR. Habitat supporters, volunteers, and the community are invited to attend and shop. Iberia Bank will be grilling hot dogs, and chips and drinks will be available for those attending.

To learn more, please contact Micheal Sullivan at msullivan@JonesboroHabitat.com, or Tommie Faulkner at tfaulkner@JonesboroHabitat.com.

About Habitat for Humanity of Greater Jonesboro

Habitat for Humanity of Greater Jonesboro was established in June 1992 and has helped twenty families reach their dream of homeownership. Jonesboro Habitat partners with qualifying individuals or families to provide a "hands up" opportunity. Partnering families volunteer partnership hours during the construction of the home, they complete homeownership education courses, and they pay a zero-percent interest mortgage at their affordability. To learn more, volunteer, or donate, visit www.JonesboroHabitat.com.